
E-1              --     NCB/Eqpt 

 
 
 
 

Faculty of Engineering and Technology  
Jadavpur University 

 
 

188, Raja S. C. Mallick Road, Kolkata- 700 032 
TEQIP Cell  

Contact No. 033  2414 6154 Fax No. 033 2414 6154 
 
 
 
 

BID REFERENCE NO: TEQIP-II/WB/WB2G02/35 
 
 
 

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING 
 

FOR 
 

PROCUREMENT OF EQUIPMENT  
 
 
 
 
 

UNDER 
TECHNICAL EDUCATION QUALITY 

IMPROVEMENT PROGRAMME PHASE II 
(TEQIP II) 

 
(A WORLD BANK ASSISTED PROJECT) 

CREDIT NO. - CR. 4685-0 IN  
 

 
 
 
 



E-1   1   NCB 
 

 
 

                      JADAVPUR UNIVERSITY 
188, Raja S.C. Mallick Road, 

                                Aurobindo Bhawan,(2nd Floor) 
                                                            Kolkata-700 032. 

     
      Telephone: +9133-24146154/24572556                                                             Tele Fax: +9133-24146154 

 
INVITATION FOR BIDS- NATIONAL COMPTITIVE BIDDING 

 

      Notice No: TEQIP-II/WB/WB2G02/35 Date: 11.09.2012 
  

The Government of India has received a Credit (Cr. 4685-0 IN) from the International Development 
Association (IDA) towards the cost of TEQIP-II project. Under this program, Bid for SUPPLY DSP Dev. 
Platform, Virtex 5, ML 506, 32 bit based embedded Systems Kit , Virtex-4 logic evaluation board , 
XUP Virtex Pro Board with USB cable , Virtex 5 ML 501 , Virtex 5 ML 502., as per schedule in the 
bid-document [TEQIP-II/WB/WB2G02/35] is hereby invited by Jadavpur University. 

 
      Bidding document is open to all bidders from September 11, 2012 to October 10, 2012, during office 

hours between 11:00 hrs and 15:00 hrs, on all working days (five days week), either in person from 
TEQIP CELL, AUROBINDO BHAWAN (2ND FLOOR), JADAVPUR UNIVERSITY, KOLKATA 
700032 or by post, and on  October 11, 2012 between  11:00 hrs to 12:00hrs in person, by paying 
charges as per table below, in the form of Demand Draft/Banker’s Cheque, drawn in favour of 
Jadavpur University A/C TEQIP, Phase-II, payable at Kolkata. 

 
  Bidders are advised to note the minimum qualification criteria specified in Clause 2 of the 

Instruction to Bidders (ITB) & Sec-VIA of the Bid document to qualify for the award of the contract. 
Interested bidders may obtain further information at the same address. 

     
 Price of Bidding document (non-refundable) Rs.1000/- [Rupees one thousand only] 
Postal charges, inland Rs. 500/- [Rupees Five hundred only] 
Postal charges, overseas  Rs. 1000/- [Rupees one thousand only] 

 
  Bids must be accompanied by Bid-security of the amount specified in the tender document drawn in 

favour of the Jadavpur University A/C TEQIP, Phase-II, payable at Kolkata. Bid Security will have 
to be in anyone of the forms as specified in the bidding document. 

 
  Bids must be delivered to the office of the TEQIP CELL, AUROBINDO BHAWAN, JADAVPUR 

UNIVERSITY (2ND FLOOR), KOLKATA 700032, with compliance of all formalities, as per terms of 
the Bid Document, on or before 15:30 hrs on October 11, 2012 and will be opened at 16:00hrs on the 
same day at Committee Room No. 1 of the University, in the presence of the bidders who wish to 
attend.  

 

 

Nodal Officer, Procurement, TEQIP-II 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING FOR 
THE SUPPLY OF DSP Dev. Platform, Virtex 5, ML 506, 32 bit based 

embedded Systems Kit , Virtex-4 logic evaluation board , XUP Virtex 
Pro Board with USB cable , Virtex 5 ML 501 , Virtex 5 ML 502. 

 
 
BID REFERENCE : TEQIP-II/WB/WB2G02/35                                                        

                 
 
DATE OF COMMENCEMENT OF     
SALE OF BIDDING DOCUMENT : DATE 11.09.2012 TIME: 11:00 Hrs  
                                           
 
LAST DATE FOR SALE OF  
BIDDING DOCUMENT : DATE 11.10.2012 TIME: 12:00 Hrs                                         
 
 
 LAST DATE AND TIME FOR  : DATE 11.10.2012  
RECEIPT OF BIDS   TIME 15:30 Hrs 
 
 
TIME AND DATE OF OPENING  : DATE 11.10.2012  
OF BIDS   TIME 16:00 Hrs 
 
 
 PLACE OF OPENING OF BIDS :  Committee Room No: I, Aurobindo Bhawan,  Ground 

Floor, Jadavpur University, 188, Raja S. C. Mallick 
Road, Kolkata- 700 032 

                                          
 
 
 
 
ADDRESS FOR COMMUNICATION :  

E-1   2   NCB 
 

 
 

TEQIP Cell, Aurobindo Bhawan, 2nd Floor, Jadavpur 
University, 188, Raja S. C. Mallick Road, Kolkata- 700 032 

                                        
 
                                               
 
                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



E-1   3   NCB 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING FOR 
THE SUPPLY OF DSP Dev. Platform, Virtex 5, ML 506, 32 bit based 

embedded Systems Kit , Virtex-4 logic evaluation board , XUP Virtex 
Pro Board with USB cable , Virtex 5 ML 501 , Virtex 5 ML 502.

 
SECTION I. INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

 
                   Date                   :  28.08.2012 

 
                  Credit No.          :  Cr. 4685-0 IN 
 
                   IFB No.             :  TEQIP-II/WB/WB2G02/35 
 

1. The Government of India has received a Credit (Cr. 4685-0 IN) from the International Development 
Association in various currencies towards the cost of project Technical Education Quality Improvement 
Programme[TEQIP]-Phase II (TEQIP II) and it is intended that part of the proceeds of this credit will be 
applied to eligible payments under the contracts for which this Invitation for Bids is issued. 

 
2. The Registrar, Jadavpur University, (Faculty of Engineering and Technology) Kolkata- 700 032 now 

invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for supply of DSP Dev. Platform, Virtex 5, ML 506, 32 bit 
based embedded Systems Kit , Virtex-4 logic evaluation board , XUP Virtex Pro Board 
with USB cable , Virtex 5 ML 501 , Virtex 5 ML 502.listed below:: 

 
Sr.No Item Name Quantity

1 32 bit based embedded Systems Kit 10
2 DSP Dev. Platform, Virtex 5, ML 506, 3
3 Virtex 5 ML 501 3
4 Virtex 5 ML 502 2
5 Virtex-4 logic evaluation board 3
6 XUP Virtex Pro Board with USB cable 5

 
 

3. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the bidding documents 
at the office of the TEQIP Cell, Aurobindo Bhawan, 2nd Floor, Jadavpur University, 188, Raja S. C. 
Mallick Road, Kolkata- 700 032, India. 

 
4. A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by any interested eligible bidder on the 

submission of a written application to the above office and upon payment of a non-refundable fee as 
indicated below in the form of a Demand Draft in favour of The Jadavpur University A/C TEQIP, 
Phase-II, payable at Kolkata. 

 
5. The provisions in the Instructions to Bidders and in the General Conditions of contract (GCC) are 

based on the provisions of the World Bank Standard Bidding Document  -  Procurement of Goods. 
 

6. The bidding document may be obtained from the office of TEQIP Cell, Aurobindo Bhawan, 2nd Floor, 
Jadavpur University, 188, Raja S. C. Mallick Road, Kolkata- 700 032 during office hours namely, 
from 11:00 hrs to 15:00 hrs, on all working days (five days week) either in person or by post and on 
October 11, 2012 between 11:00 hrs to 12:00 hrs, in person. 

 



 
 
 

 
(a) Price of bidding document : 1000 (INR)                             
 (non-refundable) 
 
(b) Postal charges, inland : 500 (INR)                             
 
(c) Postal charges, overseas : 1,000 (INR)                             
 
(d) Date of commencement of   : Date 11.09.2012 TIME: 11:00 Hrs    
           sale of bidding document 
 
(e) Date & time of Pre-bid Conference: Date 26.09.2012 TIME: 15:00 Hrs [At TEQIP Cell] 
 
(f) Last date for sale of  : Date 11.10.2012 TIME: 12:00 Hrs  
 bidding document 
 
(g) Last date and time for : Date 11.10.2012                             
 receipt of bids   Time 15:30 Hours 
 
(h) Time and date of  : Date 11.10.2012 Time                            
 Opening of bids   16:00 Hours 
 
 (i) Place of opening of bids : 

     
Committee Room No: I, Aurobindo Bhawan,  Ground 
Floor, Jadavpur University, 188, Raja S. C. Mallick 
Road, Kolkata- 700 032     

                          
 
 
 (j) Address for communication       

    :  
TEQIP Cell, Aurobindo Bhawan, 2nd Floor, Jadavpur 
University, 188, Raja S. C. Mallick Road, Kolkata- 700 
032                              

 
 
 
 
7. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security as specified in the bid document and must be 

delivered to the above office at the date and time indicated above. 
 

8. Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend on the specified 
date and time. 

 
9. The purchaser is a University & authorized by the Department of Scientific & Industrial Research, 

Govt. of India to avail 100% exemption of Excise Duties and @ 5% concessional Customs Duties for 
purchase of scientific equipment for academic and research purposes. Thus, the supplier must take care 
of the facts and the components of taxes and duties be shown separately in the quoted price.      

 
10. In the event of the date specified for bid receipt and opening being declared as a closed holiday for 

purchaser’s office, the due date for submission of bids and opening of bids will be the following 
working day at the appointed times. 

E-1   4   NCB 
 


	                      JADAVPUR UNIVERSITY
	                                                            Kolkata-700 032.

	    
	      Telephone: +9133-24146154/24572556                                                             Tele Fax: +9133-24146154
	INVITATION FOR BIDS- NATIONAL COMPTITIVE BIDDING
	      Notice No: TEQIP-II/WB/WB2G02/35 Date: 11.09.2012
	Nodal Officer, Procurement, TEQIP-II



